

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to  
Original House Bill No. 751 by Representative Dwight

---

**1** AMENDMENT NO. 1**2** On page 1, line 2, after "18:31(A)" delete "104(C)(2), 106(B) and (C)(2)(a)," and insert  
**3** "106(C)(2)(a),"**4** AMENDMENT NO. 2**5** On page 1, at the end of line 6, delete "and" and insert a comma ","**6** AMENDMENT NO. 3**7** On page 1, line 7, after "115(F)(2)(e)" insert a comma "," and insert "467.2,"**8** AMENDMENT NO. 4**9** On page 1, line 7, after "532.1(C)(4)," insert "and to repeal R.S. 18:467.2,"**10** AMENDMENT NO. 5**11** On page 1, line 18, after "election;" insert "to provide relative to election offense penalties;"**12** AMENDMENT NO. 6**13** On page 2, line 4, after "18:31(A)" delete "106(B) and (C)(2)(a)," and insert "106(C)(2)(a),"**14** AMENDMENT NO. 7**15** On page 2, delete lines 23 through 29 and on page 3, delete lines 1 through 2**16** AMENDMENT NO. 8**17** On page 12, line 14, after "board" insert "of election supervisors"**18** AMENDMENT NO. 9**19** On page 13, line 18, after "preparing and" delete "adjusting" and insert "testing"**20** AMENDMENT NO. 10**21** On page 16, line 13, change "R.S. 18:104(C)(2) and 463(A)(1) are" to "R.S. 18:463(A)(1)  
**22** is"**23** AMENDMENT NO. 11**24** On page 16, delete lines 15 through 22**25** AMENDMENT NO. 12**26** On page 17, between lines 25 and 26, insert the following:**27** "Section 4. R.S. 18:467.2 is hereby enacted to read as follows:

1        §467.2 Opening of qualifying period; exception  
2                Notwithstanding the provisions of R.S. 18:467(2), the qualifying period for  
3        candidates in the 2020 congressional primary election and those in any special  
4        primary election to be held at the same time, shall open on the fourth Wednesday in  
5        July.

6                Section 5. R.S. 18:467.2 is hereby repealed in its entirety."

7        AMENDMENT NO. 13

8        On page 17, line 26, delete "Section 4(A). Section 1" and insert "Section 6(A). Section 1,  
9        Section 4,"

10       AMENDMENT NO. 14

11       On page 18, line 1, after "Section 1" insert a comma "," and insert "Section 4,"

12       AMENDMENT NO. 15

13       On page 18, after line 4, insert the following:

14                "(D) Section 5 of this Act shall become effective on December 31, 2020."